EORM PTO-1595 RE 4.10.00 08-28 (Hev. 6-33) OMB No. voi -0:11 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten101441. Name of conveying party(ies):GTE Telecom International Systems Corporation	44218 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>GTE Service Corporation</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Imag	Internal Address: Street Address: 1255 Corporate Drive City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 98-906 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/252,326 Additional numbers attaged 	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13	8. Deposit account number: 07–2339			
City: <u>Irving</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825 Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 11 Date Date 11 Date				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH Mail documents Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)				

Nature of Conveyance:

•

Other: Document previously recorded under Reel 010748, Frame 0927 contained an error in Serial Number (incorrect number 09/252,236). Document re-recorded to correct error on stated reel and frame. Correct serial number is 09/252,326.

(Rev. 6-95)	05,05	-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) ab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{\nabla} \qquad \mathbf{\nabla}$			Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	aten 10134	6640	tached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	udress of receiving party(ies):
GTE Telecom Interna	tional Systems Corporation		GTE Service Corporation
4-10-00		Name:	GTE Service Corporation
	APE 10	hternal Addr	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	17 Yes X NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	 Т. магааг		
Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	ss: <u>1255 Corporate Drive</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Irving	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75038</u>
Execution Date: March 30, 2000		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	uber(s) 98-906; 98-9	906PRO1	
If this document is being filed toget			ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	iner with a new application		ent No.(s)
		D. Fatt	ent No.(5)
09/252,236			
60/074,965			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	X No
5. Name and address of party to wh	iom correspondence		
concerning document should be ma	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Leonard Charles	Suchyta		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>GTE Service Cor</u>	poration	Enclose	d
<u> </u>	<u></u>		red to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:600 Hidden Ridg	ge, HQE03G13	8. Deposit acc	ount number
		07-2339	
City: <u>Irving</u> St	ate: <u>TX</u> _ZIP: <u>75038</u>	(Attach dup	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	l correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 3	3825	$\left 5 \right\rangle$	LUDIN SAPT 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature	
ТТ	otal number of pages including c		
05/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000392 072339 098	Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents & Washingto		
01 FC:581 80.00 CH			on Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)
			PATENT
			REEL: 011020 FRAME: 0773

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

GTE TELECOM INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION,

a Kansas corporation, of 77 A Street, Needham, Massachusetts 02194, U.S.A. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to GTE SERVICE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, of 1255 Corporate Drive, Irving, TX 75038, U.S.A., (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), subject to the conditions provided hereinafter, all of the right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the **Applications for United States Letters Patent** listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof, including all inventions and improvements described therein, any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable patent laws in such countries) the right to claim priority threfrom, and in and to all Letters Patent worldwide to be obtained by such patent applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reissues or re-examinations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent shall be granted plus any extensions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of said Letters Patent and inventions, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The above assignment is made and shall be subject to any unexpired license previously granted by the ASSIGNOR, by an Affiliated Company of the ASSIGNOR, or by

any predecessor in title of the ASSIGNOR, or retained by any predecessor in title to the ASSIGNOR, under any of the Applications for Letters Patent listed in Schedule A.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent resulting from the Applications for United States Letters Patent listed in Schedule A or any divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, and extensions thereof to the ASSIGNEE as assignee of the ASSIGNOR's interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested, all as of the <u>30th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

GTE TELECOM INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By Mallanne Droot

Marianne Drost Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

SCHEDULE A

GTE TELECOM INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

DKT NO.	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE/INVENTOR
98-906	326 09/252; 236 m ² 11 ⁶⁰	02/18/99	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVEMULTIMEDIA (Mark G. Prestoy)
98-906 PRO1	60/074,965	02/18/98	INTERACTIVEMULTIMEDIA SERVICES PLATFORM (Mark G. Prestoy)

ASSIGNMENT

GTE TELECOM INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION,

a Kansas corporation, of 77 A Street, Needham, Massachusetts 02194, U.S.A. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to GTE SERVICE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, of 1255 Corporate Drive, Irving, TX 75038, U.S.A., (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), subject to the conditions provided hereinafter, all of the right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the Applications for United States Letters Patent listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof, including all inventions and improvements described therein, any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable patent laws in such countries) the right to claim priority threfrom, and in and to all Letters Patent worldwide to be obtained by such patent applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reissues or re-examinations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent shall be granted plus any extensions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of said Letters Patent and inventions, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The above assignment is made and shall be subject to any unexpired license previously granted by the ASSIGNOR, by an Affiliated Company of the ASSIGNOR, or by

any predecessor in title of the ASSIGNOR, or retained by any predecessor in title to the ASSIGNOR, under any of the Applications for Letters Patent listed in Schedule A.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent resulting from the Applications for United States Letters Patent listed in Schedule A or any divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, and extensions thereof to the ASSIGNEE as assignee of the ASSIGNOR's interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested, all as of the <u>30th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

GTE TELECOM INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By Mallanne Droot

Marianne Drost Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

SCHEDULE A

GTE TELECOM INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

DKT NO.	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE/INVENTOR
98-906	09/252,236	02/18/99	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVEMULTIMEDIA (Mark G. Prestoy)
98-906 PRO1	60/074,965	02/18/98	INTERACTIVEMULTIMEDIA SERVICES PLATFORM (Mark G. Prestoy)

RECORDED: 04/10/2000